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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Shaping Stebon’s Future 

Save the Date 

Our annual Shaping Stebon’s 

Future  meeting with parents and 

governors will be on 27th November 2019 

from 5pm to 6pm. 

We look forward to seeing you then. 

Attendance — Every day matters; every 
minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% attendance 

this year.  This week’s attendance was 
94.55%. Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Year 3 Ravi Shankar class with a 99.23% 

record. 

General Election  

Due to the general election, Stebon 

Primary School will be closed for pupils on 

Thursday 12th December 2019.  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

Half term: Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 

2019 

School Open: Monday 28th October – Thursday 

19thDecember 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd 

January 2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 14th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd 

April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Should people care  more about 

doing the right thing, or doing 

things right? 

Christmas Calendar of Events 

 

Friday 13th December 2019 

 

 Christmas accessory day 

 Christmas dinner  
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Saturday School 

 

Saturday School had an amazing time at the farm in Kent last weekend! We 

stroked Shetland Ponies, cuddled chickens, fed ducks, danced with turkeys, 

picked pumpkins, learned to drive 

wheelbarrows, befriended a massive pig, 

cooked eggs, ate freshly fried pumpkin 

 seeds, drove tractors and got nicely 

muddy! 

There is still space at Saturday School for 

KS2 pupils, please do come and join in 

the fun! Always free and 10-2.30 every 

Saturday in term time. Bring your friends! 

This week we'll be cooking pumpkins for 

lunch, filming and acting, playing games 

and doing some collage too- never a 

dull moment! 

Friendship Week  

We celebrated friendship week at Stebon. We watched an exciting show, took 

part in competitions, our  playground buddies performed a show about being a 

good friend, and we participated in internet safety workshops.   
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